2018 Panerai Newport Classic Yacht Regatta

IYRS & ILYC

Classic Non Spinnaker Fleet

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: PHRF, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A

Race Start Boat
3 Siren
3 Neith
2 Aegir
2 Mink
3 Courageous

4 Ticonderoga of Greenwich

3 Fortune
5 Columbia
3 Salty

5 Eros

2 Prudence

Classic Spinnaker Fleet

Skipper

Peter Cassidy
Van Brown
Edith Larsen
Brad Baker
Casey Fasciano
Scott Frantz
John Taft/Tom Glassie
Seth Salzmann
Kirk Bartley
Cameron Riddell
Lori Delfosse

SailNo
NY 20
USA 123
USA 1936
D3
221
100
312
13
USA9
None
17

Design

NY 32

Herreshoff

Alden Yawl
Buzzards Bay 25
Custom S&S

Ketch

Schooner

Fishing Schooner Replica
NY 32

Staysail Schooner
Nereia - Herreshoff

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: PHRF, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A

Race Start Boat
2 Fidelio
2 Leaf
2 Belle
3 Sonny
2 Ruweida V
3 Dorade
4 Black Watch
2 Gamecock
4 The Blue Peter
2 Cherokee
2 Adamant
3 Mah Jong
3 Angelita
2 Apeiron

Spirit of Tradition Fleet

Skipper

Chuck Townsend
Chris Bouzaid

Joe Loughborough
J. Craig Venter
Joseph Huber
Matt Brooks
Trevor Fetter/John Melvin
Peter McClennen
Mathew Barker
Jerry Goldlust
Mark Pincus

Alex Goldhill
Skelsey/Croll

Les Helmers

SailNo
351
7
L2
USA 50
R3
16
71
R40
17
53
2
551
USA 18
H-28

Design

S&S 39

Lugers 24
Luders 24

S&S 53

R Class

S&S 52

S&S Yawl

R Class- Herreshoff
Alfred Myline 65
6 Meter

Adams Interclub

8 Meter
Herreshoff H-28

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: PHRF, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Race Start Boat
4 Columbia
4 Blackfish
4 Wild Horses
4 Valiant
4 Restive
4 Pleione

Skipper

Kevin Hegarty
Ron Zarrella
Donald Tofias
Gary Gregory
Rob McAlpine
Bruce Dyson

Race 1 - Classic Non Spinnaker Fleet - 8/25/2018 at 12:00:00

SailNo
USA 16

USA 75249 Jim Taylor 49 Custom Sloop

Design
12 Meter

USA 1/W 76 W-Class. W 76

USA 24
51703
USA 38

12 Meter
Alden/Brookline Custom
8 Meter

Category
VCCNS
VCCNS
VCCNS
VDRNS
VCCNS
VGCNS
VCCNS
VGCNS
VCCNS
VGCNS
VCCNS

Category
VCCS
VDRS
VDRS
VCCS
VDRS
VCCS
VGCS
VDRS
VGCS
VDRS
VDRS
0 VCCS
VCCS
VDRS

Category
GPYS
GPYS
GPYNS
GPYS
GPYNS
GPYS

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

CRF

CRF

CRF

Race 1
124 1
91 2
185 3
201 6
118 5
56 7
117 4
-9 8

124 12.0 DNC

26 10
218 9

Race 1
173 5
150 1
143 4
73 2
140 3
74 7
24 6
143 11
55 8
145 9
232 13
96 12
101 10

280 15.0 DNC

Race 1
21 1
47 2
2 4
19 3
89 6
65 5

Race 2 Total

1 2

2 4

4 7

3 9

5 10

7 14

12.0 DSQ 16

16

6 18

9 19

12.0 DNC 21
Race 2 Total

1 6

5 6

2 6

4 6

3 6

6 13

9 15

7 18

10 18

11 20

8 21

12 24

15.0 RET 25

15.0 DNS 30
Race 2 Total

1 2

2 4

3 7

7.0 RET 10

4 10

7.0 RET 12

Nett

O N BN

10
14
16
16
18
19
21

Nett

() INe) BN e) RN e) M)}

13
15
18
18
20
21
24
25
30

Nett

10
10
12



Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:15:00, Distance: 11.8
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:40:00, Distance: 11.8
Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:55:00, Distance: 11.8
Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:10:00, Distance: 11.8

Race Start Boat Skipper SailNo Design Category Rank CRF Start Finish Elapsed  Corrected Ave speed Points
3 Siren Peter Cassidy NY 20 NY 32 VCCNS 1 124 12:40:00 14:55:33  2:15:33  1:51:10 5.223 kn 1
3 Neith Van Brown USA 123  Herreshoff VCCNS 2 91 12:40:00 14:51:26  2:11:26  1:53:32 5.387 kn 2
2 Aegir Edith Larsen USA 1936 Alden Yawl VCCNS 3 185 12:15:00 14:50:00 2:35:00  1:58:37 4.568 kn 3
3 Fortune John Taft/Tom Glassie 312 Schooner VCCNS 4 117 12:40:00 15:02:13 2:22:13 1:59:12 4.978 kn 4
3 Courageous Casey Fasciano 221 Custom S&S VCCNS 5 118 12:40:00 15:09:44 2:29:44 2:06:32 4.728 kn 5
2 Mink Brad Baker D3 Buzzards Bay 25 VDRNS 6 201 12:15:00 15:02:01 2:47:01  2:07:29 4.239kn 6
4 Ticonderoga of Greenwich Scott Frantz 100 Ketch VGCNS 7 56 12:55:00 15:29:09  2:34:09  2:23:08 4.593 kn 7
5 Columbia Seth Salzmann 13 Fishing Schooner Replica VGCNS 8 -9 13:10:00 16:23:54  3:13:54  3:15:40 3.651 kn 8
2 Prudence Lori Delfosse 17 Nereia - Herreshoff VCCNS 9 218 12:15:00 16:49:41  4:34:41  3:51:49 2.578 kn 9
5 Eros Cameron Riddell None Staysail Schooner VGCNS 10 26 13:10:00 17:16:29  4:06:29  4:01:22 2.872 kn 10
3 Salty Kirk Bartley USA9 NY 32 VCCNS 11 124 DNC 12

Race 2 - Classic Non Spinnaker Fleet - 8/26/18 at 12:00:00

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:15:00, Distance: 12.11

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:30:00, Distance: 12.11

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:45:00, Distance: 12.11

Start: Start 5, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 13:15:00, Distance: 12.11

Race Start Boat Skipper SailNo Design Category Rank CRF Start Finish Elapsed  Corrected Ave speed Points
3 Siren Peter Cassidy NY 20 NY 32 VCCNS 1 124 12:30:00 14:30:27  2:00:27  1:35:25 6.032 kn 1
3 Neith Van Brown USA 123  Herreshoff VCCNS 2 91 12:30:00 14:24:00 1:54:00 1:35:38 6.374 kn 2
2 Mink Brad Baker D3 Buzzards Bay 25 VDRNS 3 201 12:15:00 14:34:57  2:19:57  1:39:23 5.192 kn 3
2 Aegir Edith Larsen USA 1936 Alden Yawl VCCNS 4 185 12:15:00 14:33:15 2:18:15 1:40:55 5.256 kn 4
3 Courageous Casey Fasciano 221 Custom S&S VCCNS 5 118 12:30:00 14:43:19 2:13:19 1:49:30 5.45 kn 5
3 Salty Kirk Bartley USA 9 NY 32 VCCNS 6 124 12:30:00 14:45:00 2:15:00 1:49:58 5.382 kn 6
4 Ticonderoga of Greenwich Scott Frantz 100 Ketch VGCNS 7 56 12:45:00 14:51:50 2:06:50  1:55:32 5.729 kn 7
5 Columbia Seth Salzmann 13 Fishing Schooner Replica VGCNS 8 -9 13:15:00 15:31:50 2:16:50  2:18:39 5.31 kn 8
5 Eros Cameron Riddell None Staysail Schooner VGCNS 9 26 13:15:00 17:16:29  4:01:29  3:56:14 3.009 kn 9
3 Fortune John Taft/Tom Glassie 312 Schooner VCCNS 10 117 12:30:00 14:36:53 DSQ 12
2 Prudence Lori Delfosse 17 Nereia - Herreshoff VCCNS 10 218 DNC 12

Race 1 - Classic Spinnaker Fleet - 8/25/2018 at 12:00:00

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:15:00, Distance: 11.8

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:40:00, Distance: 11.8

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:55:00, Distance: 11.8

Race Start Boat Skipper SailNo Design Category Rank CRF Start Finish Elapsed  Corrected Ave speed Points
2 Leaf Chris Bouzaid 7 Lugers 24 VDRS 1 150 12:15:00 14:31:36  2:16:36  1:47:06 5.183 kn 1
3 Sonny J. Craig Venter USA50 S&S53 VCCS 2 73 12:40:00 14:45:25 2:05:25 1:51:04 5.645 kn 2
2 Ruweida V Joseph Huber R3 R Class VDRS 3 140 12:15:00 14:34:24  2:19:24  1:51:52 5.079 kn 3
2 Belle Joe Loughborough L2 Luders 24 VDRS 4 143 12:15:00 14:35:28  2:20:28  1:52:21 5.04 kn 4
2 Fidelio Chuck Townsend 351 S&S 39 VCCS 5 173 12:15:00 14:42:48 2:27:48 1:53:47 4.79 kn 5
4 Black Watch Trevor Fetter/John Melvin 71 S&S Yawl VGCS 6 24 12:55:00 14:56:45 2:01:45 1:57:02 5.815 kn 6
3 Dorade Matt Brooks 16 S&S 52 VCCS 7 74 12:40:00 14:51:49 2:11:49 1:57:16 5.371 kn 7
4 The Blue Peter Mathew Barker 17 Alfred Myline 65 VGCS 8 55 12:55:00 15:08:38  2:13:38  2:02:49 5.298 kn 8



2 Cherokee
3 Angelita

2 Gamecock
3 Mah Jong
2 Adamant

2 Apeiron

Jerry Goldlust
Skelsey/Croll
Peter McClennen
Alex Goldhill
Mark Pincus

Les Helmers

Race 2 - Classic Spinnaker Fleet - 8/26/18 at 12:00:00

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:15:00, Distance: 12.11
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:30:00, Distance: 12.11
Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:45:00, Distance: 12.11

Race Start Boat
2 Fidelio
2 Belle
2 Ruweida V
3 Sonny
2 Leaf
3 Dorade
2 Gamecock
2 Adamant
4 Black Watch
4 The Blue Peter
2 Cherokee
3 Mah Jong
3 Angelita
2 Apeiron

Skipper

Chuck Townsend
Joe Loughborough
Joseph Huber

J. Craig Venter
Chris Bouzaid
Matt Brooks
Peter McClennen
Mark Pincus
Trevor Fetter/John Melvin
Mathew Barker
Jerry Goldlust
Alex Goldhill
Skelsey/Croll

Les Helmers

Race 1 - Spirit of Tradition Fleet - 8/25/2018 at 12:00:00

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:55:00, Distance: 11.8

Race Start Boat
4 Columbia
4 Blackfish
4 Valiant
4 Wild Horses
4 Pleione
4 Restive

Skipper

Kevin Hegarty
Ron Zarrella
Gary Gregory
Donald Tofias
Bruce Dyson
Rob McAlpine

Race 2 - Spirit of Tradition Fleet - 8/26/18 at 12:00:00

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 12:45:00, Distance: 12.11

Race Start Boat
4 Columbia
4 Blackfish
4 Wild Horses
4 Restive
4 Valiant
4 Pleione

Skipper

Kevin Hegarty
Ron Zarrella
Donald Tofias
Rob McAlpine
Gary Gregory
Bruce Dyson

53
USA 18
R40
551

H-28

SailNo
351
L2
R3
USA 50

16
R40

71
17
53
551
USA 18
H-28

SailNo
USA 16
USA 75249
USA 24
USA 1/W 76
USA 38
51703

SailNo
USA 16
USA 75249
USA 1/W 76
51703
USA 24
USA 38

6 Meter
8 Meter
R Class- Herreshoff

Adams Interclub
Herreshoff H-28

Design

S&S 39

Luders 24

R Class

S&S 53

Lugers 24

S&S 52

R Class- Herreshoff
Adams Interclub
S&S Yawl

Alfred Myline 65
6 Meter

8 Meter
Herreshoff H-28

Design

12 Meter

Jim Taylor 49 Custom Sloop
12 Meter

W-Class. W 76

8 Meter

Alden/Brookline Custom

Design

12 Meter

Jim Taylor 49 Custom Sloop
W-Class. W 76
Alden/Brookline Custom
12 Meter

8 Meter

VDRS
VCCS
VDRS
0 VCCS
VDRS
VDRS

Category Rank
VCCS
VDRS
VDRS
VCCS
VDRS
VCCS
VDRS
VDRS
VGCS
VGCS
VDRS
0 VCCS
VCCS
VDRS

Category Rank
GPYS

GPYS

GPYS

GPYNS

GPYS

GPYNS

Category Rank
GPYS

GPYS

GPYNS

GPYNS

GPYS

GPYS

10
11
12
13
14

CRF

O 00 NO UL B WN -

[ )
w w N R~ O

CRF

o Uk WN -

CRF

u L WN

145
101
143

96
232
280

173
143
140
73
150
74
143
232
24
55
145
96
101
280

21
47
19

65
89

21
47

89
19
65

12:15:00
12:40:00
12:15:00
12:40:00
12:15:00

Start

12:15:00
12:15:00
12:15:00
12:30:00
12:15:00
12:30:00
12:15:00
12:15:00
12:45:00
12:45:00
12:15:00
12:30:00

Start

12:55:00
12:55:00
12:55:00
12:55:00
12:55:00
12:55:00

Start

12:45:00
12:45:00
12:45:00
12:45:00

14:46:34 2:31:34
15:04:16  2:24:16
14:48:29 2:33:29
15:09:25  2:29:25
15:20:57 3:05:57
DNC
Finish Elapsed
14:22:26 2:07:26
14:19:23 2:04:23
14:18:59  2:03:59
14:21:34 1:51:34
14:22:19  2:07:19
14:22:48 1:52:48
14:23:43 2:08:43
14:45:14 2:30:14
14:35:39 1:50:39
14:44:44 1:59:44
14:37:00 2:22:00
14:42:55  2:12:55
RET
DNS
Finish Elapsed
14:44:16 1:49:16
14:54:59 1:59:59
14:50:10 1:55:10
14:51:11 1:56:11
15:03:43 2:08:43
15:13:44  2:18:44
Finish Elapsed
14:25:45 1:40:45
14:35:20  1:50:20
14:35:18 1:50:18
14:55:14 2:10:14
RET
RET

2:03:03 4.671 kn
2:04:24 4.908 kn
2:05:22 4.613 kn
2:10:32 4.738 kn
2:20:19 3.807 kn

Corrected Ave speed Points

1:32:31 5.702 kn
1:35:31 5.842 kn
1:35:44 5.86 kn

1:36:50 6.513 kn
1:37:03 5.707 kn
1:37:52 6.441 kn
1:39:51 5.645 kn
1:43:24 4.836 kn
1:45:48 6.567 kn
1:48:38 6.068 kn
1:52:44 5.117 kn
1:53:32 5.467 kn

Corrected Ave speed Points

1:45:08 6.48 kn
1:50:44 5.901 kn
1:51:26 6.148 kn
1:55:47 6.094 kn
1:55:56 5.5 kn
2:01:14 5.103 kn

Corrected Ave speed Points

1:36:31 7.212 kn
1:40:51 6.585 kn
1:49:54 6.587 kn
1:52:16 5.579 kn
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Sailwave Scoring Software 2.25.10
www.sailwave.com



